KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1408381

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3553

name: Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

APINo 15 15-051-26237-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 14077 CUTTEN RD SESWSESW g1 twp 13 s R 16 [ JEast Djwest
Address 2: PO BOX 690688 202 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State:Tx Zip: 77269 +07687877 3457 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: Sharon Ward County: Ellis
Phone: (281 ) 891_1000 Lease Name: SCHMITT Well #: 8-10
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _10peka (Perfs): 2972-3019

Formation: TOI‘OH'[O (Perfs): 3053-3055

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: 1 Op€Ka BoPD: O MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 90

Formation: 1 OFONtO BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD:____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;[] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 07/11/2018

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 07/11/2018

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.




KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION

C O N F | D E NT IAL OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

IR0 0

1079645

. .1

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 3993

Name: Citation Qil & Gas Corp.

Address 1: 14077 Cutten Rd
PO BOX 690688

APl No. 15 - 15-051-26237-00-00

Spot Descriplion:

_SE_SW SE SW g, 1 Twp. 13 g g 16 [ East [¥] west

202 Feetfrom [ North/ |Z| South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: HOUSTON Stale: T Zip: 77269 + _OBEB__
Contact Person: __Kimberly Moorhead
BhGHE (281 ) 891-1000
CONTRACTOR: License # _2929
Name: _ Puke Drilling Co., Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: £d Glassman
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Complelion:
[¥] New well ("] Re-Entry [ workover
] oil ] wsw [ swp ] slow
[] cas ] psa ] ENHR [] siew
[]oG ] esw [] Temp. Abd.

[C] cM (coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operalor:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date; Original Total Depth:

[] Deepening [ ] Re-per. [] Conv.loENHR [ ] Conv.lo SWD
[[] conv.to Gsw
[J Plug Back: Plug Back Tolal Deplh
] Commingled Permit #:
[] Dual Completion Permit #:
] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permil #:
[ csw Permit #:
2/18/2012 2/21/2012 4/10/2012
Spud Dale or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Dale
AFFIDAVIT

[ am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the slatules, rules and regu-
lations promulgated lo regulale the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the stalements herein are complete and correcl lo the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

3457 Feet from [V] East / [] Wesl Line of Section

Foolages Calculated from Nearest Outside Seclion Corner:

[Ine OInw Wse [Clsw

County: Ellis

Lease Name: sehimik Well #: B:10
Field Name: __Fairport

Producing Formation: LKC

Elevation: Ground: 1937 Kelly Bushing: 1947

Plug Back Tolal Depth: __ 3447
0

Total Depth: 3447

Amounl of Surface Pipe Sel and Cemented at: Feel

[] Yes ¥/INo

If yes, show depth set: Feel

Multiple Stage Cemenling Collar Used?

Il Alternate Il completion, cemenl circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cml.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 48400 _750 bbls

Dewalering method used; Hauled to Disposal

ppm Fluid volume:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Citation Qil and Gas Corp

Schmitt

3553
[ East[v] West

License #:

Twp. 13 s R._16
20110606

Lease Name:
Quarter NE___ Sec. _13
County: Ellis

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

E Letter of Confidentiality Received
Daie: 04/26/2012

L] confidential Release Date:
IE Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received
[ uic pistribution
ALT M] Dll Dlll Approved by: NAOMIJAMEY Date: 05"01"201_2




Operalor Name: _Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

[l

i ’I
I

Side Two

R

1079645

Lease Name: Schmitt

Sec._1 TwpfI 3

s. rR.16

] East [¥] West

well #: _8-10

County; _Ellis

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important lops and base of formalions penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving inlerval lested,

time lool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas o surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheel if more space is needed. Attach complele copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No CLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
{Aftach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Dalum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey []Yes No Atlached Attached Attached
Cores Taken i Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Eleclric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ _JUsed
Report all strings sel-conduclor, surface, intermediate, production, etc,
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / F1, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Casing 12.25 8.625 24 1017 C 500
Production Casing | 7.875 5.5 15.5 3447 c 200
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpase: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percenl Additives
v p Top Botiom
—Y_ Perforate
—__ Protecl Casing 0, i
 Plug BackTD 3080-3130 C 250 250sxs common cmt w/ 2% CC, sqzd to 1000psi
— Plug Off Zone
3080-3090 A 100 100SXS CLASS A CMT W/ 2% CC
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemenl Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforaled (Amoun! and Kind of Matsrial Used) Depth
3 LKC FU (3242-47), LKC G (3288-92), LKC H (3310-12) | 1650 gals 15% HCL w/ 50 bs. Flush w/ 19.7 bbls LW.| 3242-3312
3 LKC A (3080-90), LKC B (3105-14), LKC C (3122-30) 4050gals 15% HCL w! 122 bs. Flush w/ 18.1551 LW Sqzd wi 250sx comman emi|  3080-3130
3 LKC A (3080-90) 750gals 15% HCL. Flushed w/ 18.1bbls LW. Sqzd w/ 100sxs class A emt, 3080-3090
3 LKC A (3080-20) 1000gals 15% HCI. Flushed w/ 19bbis LW 3080-3090
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sel At Packer Al: Liner Run:
27/8 3342 [ Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Produclion, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
4/10/2012 [] Flowing Pumping [ Gas Lift [ other (Exptain)
Estimaled Produclion Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 6 0 168 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold [ ]Used on Lease [ open Hole Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled LKC A, LKC FU, LKC G, LKC H

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

[ otner (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Citation Qil & Gas Corp.
Well Name Schmitt 8-10

Doc ID 1079645

All Electric Logs Run

Induction

Mirco

Density

Sonic

CBL




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Citation Qil & Gas Corp.
Well Name Schmitt 8-10

Doc ID 1079645

Tops

N R L R G R e |
Stone Corral 1018
Hutchinson Salt 1356
Topeka 2807
Heebner 3026
Toronto 3045
Lansing 3079
Marmaton 3340
Arbuckle 3341




QUALITY DILWELL CEME! TING, INC.

Federal Tax |.D.# 20-2886107

460

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No.
Cell 785-324-1041 '
Sec. | Twp. Range Counly State On Location Finish
Date " 7 / & 40 ot Abinisaos B a=
Lease(’ﬁf Aoani ) ! Well No. %._ 0 Location éy}wm A ‘S“".\[,,V" 7 /MJ’;,Q (
L) vas
Conlractor f{) A c)‘L} /mh ;’?,o ,? Owner _
Type Job .y, £ "Q?“\ ~b -\E?Juo :glgeg&er"egfgte;g?g ’rg:'g.cemen!ing equipment and furnish
Hole Size /Z }! D, /< cemenler and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as lisled.
: % 7 {
csa. K& g4 (Depth oy B/ 7£/’ on 1) 1 fras
Thg. Size Depth Stree&
Tool Deplh Cily Stale
Cemenl Left in Csq. (7T Shoe Joint /") <74, The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or conlragtor.
Meas Line ! Displace éﬁ&i Cement Amount Ordered _~=7>—> \@jmmﬁd
EQUIPMENT ?// ,,-?f oo |
Pumptrk < N 3;_”5;? te@;%m Common 57 ()c’)
Bulkirk /3 N |Brver Frestt Poz, Mix
Bulkirk No. | o8 ‘JZi/ﬂmm\ i cel. 7
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS caleium/ £~

Remarks: Hulls l
Rat Hale Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48
DN or Porl Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

Sand

/.) P /) n ) HandlingL{ZZ
(_/fv o,gwy.‘;( 6€ ;.‘;;Q L PAYS uﬁ?ﬁ Mileage
' - FLOAT EQUIPMENT
| videshes [0 97,

Ceniralizer /i?

Baskels

AFU Inserls

Floal Shoe

Lalch Down

/?ZJ_)_.;/- i / o
y_,? Ziwit I

gpmf /C;C L%

Pumptrk Charge ‘(‘—_.M e

Mileage / f

X &
Signature /

Tax

Discount

Total Charge




QUALITY JILWELL CEME. .TING, INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

: 'No.

464

Phone 785—483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665
Cell 785-324-1041 ‘
Sec. | Twp. Range County ~ Slate On Location Finish

Date ';’1,29,)9 ‘ f/ Aﬁ ’G:vu:a‘;s Cl/\: %3}'?«7\/[1
Lease ﬁ;— }, m, Iw Il No. 5%—/{) Locatlon R Kol A/ o Jids
Contractorq Z—-_, (};// A ;2-:2 Owner i :
Tvpe J b : NN O To Quality Oilwell Cemenling, Inc.

e -0 “"\S ' You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size 77; T.D. 2L < cementer and helper lo assist owner or cantractor o do work as listed.

: ’ Char e

cse. 54 fsd o [peon =aay ® [l O F [y¢<
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Tool Depth City _ State
Cement Leftin Csp. <*2¢| | Shoe Joint 4'276? } The above was done to satisfaclion and supervision of owner agent or contractor,
Meas Line Displace ?ﬂ% /‘Q‘M Cement Amount Ordered pa /2, 7, < a

[ —

. EQUIPMENT D/ TFLL, y red/Sy

Pumptrk 5 No. SZ{SZ:‘ ter%w - gampon - 10O
Bulklrk % No.[Driver 2. Poz. Mix
Bulktrk No | Brver 7 haat Ge. o

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Caleium
Remarks: Hulls
RatHole 2 < Salt g/ 7
Mouse Hole - Flowseal ___6__'

Centralizers / /5/_ PP,‘?°{ R 4 7 D 13 /e K geal .

Baskels » / /

Mud CLR 48§00 ¢

D/V or Port Collar

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 1{8

Sand

Zose fnt feo

Handungy?'&_’z' /

Mileage

FLOAT EQUIPMENT

| A rhj.v—n (22 VA S
/éﬁﬂ. Pt 7 For

Guide Shoe 2 £y’ Claw e
Centralizer /2 r

Flowt Hett

Baskets 2
[ gy
AFU Inserts

Float Shoe /

Lalch Down /

Pumptrk Charge [1[0 -@ p(.{lh 4 {ff/"/irfé

Mileage /{J

T
A=

Tax

AN,

Discount

X
Signature AT

Total Charge




WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

TOC @ 2350 (CBL)

CIBP @ +3070'

PROPOSED Lease: Schmitt Well No. 8-10
API No. 15-051-26237
Location: SE SW SE SW 202 N, 3457' W from SE corner
County: ELLIS State: KS Field: Fairport
TD 3447 Spud Date: 2/4/2012
PBTD 3374 Comp Date: 2/13/2012
858" /] [\ 1017 Current Perfs/OH: Current Zone:

Topeka C
E 29722075

Topeka D
2992-2998'
3002-3007'
3013-3019'

Toronto
Es053-3055

1111111 1

All Perfs 3 spf
LKC A
3080-90'

LKCB
3105-14'

LKCC

LKC FU
3242-47

LKC G
3288-92'

LKCH
3310-12'

PBTD = 3374

\ 3447

51/2"
3,447 TD

3080-90', 3242-47', 3288-92',

LKC A, LKC Fu, LKC G, LKCH

Proposed Perfs

3310-12
Surface Equipment
Unit Make: Lufkin [Unit Size: 228D-200-74
Unit S/N: |Unit Rotation:
SPM: 12.4 [Stroke Length: 74" Unit Sheave:
Prime Mover: Motor Sheave:
Motor S/N: Motor RPM:
Casing Breakdown
Size Grade / Wt Depth Cement
Surface 8 5/8" 24 #Ift 1017 500 sxs
Production 51/2" 15.5 #/ft 3447 200 sxs
Production
Production
Liner
Completion Assembly
Qty Description Footage
1 KB 5.0'
TOTAL 5.00'
Rod Detail
Qty Description Footage
TOTAL 0.00'
Comments

LKC A-C sqz'd w/ 250 sxs common w/ 2% CC to 1000#, LKC A reperforated and produced

PREPARED BY:

LMC |

UPDATED:

4/25/2018




e Wichita Cagle

Kansas 2com _
B5E. Douglas | Wichita, KS 67202 | 316-266-6000 TS
Account # Ad Number |dentification PO Amount Cols Lines
516230 0003653687 BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS $355.20 2 30
Attention: Sharon Ward : In The STATE OF KANSAS
: In and for the County of Sedgwick
CITATION OIL & GAS CORP. : AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
PO BOX 690688 : ] ;
HOUSTON, TX 772690688 B
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION - Beginning issue of:  05/08/2018
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Citation 0il & Gas Corp. -- Application for a permit to authorize the downhole Ending issue of: %_}'2018__

commingling of the Topeka C, D and Toronto zones in the Schmitt 8-10 well located in
Eilis County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unieased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all , STATE OF KANSAS)
persons whomever concerned. :
55
You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Citation Oil & Gas Corp. has filed ap appli- f
cation to commence the downhole commingling of the Topeka G, D and Toronto Forma- . County of Sedgwick)
tions in the Schmitt 8-10 well, Jocated in the SE SW SE SW of Section 1, Township 13 :
South, Range 16 West, Ellis County, Kansas.

Any persons who oblect to or protest this application shall be required to file their objec- . Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly

tions or pratests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of ; ithe i
the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) dars from the date of this publication. These pro- ' sworn, deposelh and saith:  That he _IS
tests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the : . . . .
natural resources of the state of Kansas. - newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
All persons interested or concerned shall lake notice of the foregoing and shall govern County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
themselves accordingly. © having a general paid circulation on a daily
Citation 0il & Gas Corp. i H i i i i
B B 00e6a basis in said County, . which  said
Houston, Texas 77269 - newspaper has been continuously and

Phone: 281-891-1000 S ; ; ;
o . uninterruptedly published in said County for

. more than one year prior to the first
fpublication of the notice hereinafter
' mentioned, and which said newspaper has
- been entered as second class mail matter
+ al the United States Post Office in Wichila,
. Kansas, and which said newspaper is no! a
. trade, religious or fraternal publication and
that a notice of a true copy is hereto

attached was published in the regular and
. entire Morning issue of said The Wichila
. Eagle from 5/9/2018 to 05/09/2018.

l cerlify (or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

@‘h_ )gﬂ.u\mt‘u\

(Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 5/9/2018

|
a

AN

Wok Ceunty, Kansas

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY |

1=l Notary Public ; Siate/of Kansas
My Appl. Expires ‘)}(@zl




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, Ellis County, ss:

Mary Karst
being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he/she is Advertising Manager

of THE HAYS DAILY NEWS, a daily
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Ellis
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a yearly basis in Ellis County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published daily, except
Monday and Saturday, is published at least
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published
continuously and uninterrupted in said county
and state for a period of more than five years
prior to the first publication of said notice; and
has been admitted at the post office of Hays in
said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof
and was published in the regular and entire issue
of said newspaper for one consecutive week,
the first publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the 10th day of May, 2018, with
subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

. 20__ - 20__
sy 20__ - 20
20

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th

day of May, 2018___
R b‘o /9\& k A )\M /p
Notary Pubfi

My Appointment expires ]ﬂl_ 8 ,,H
Printer’s Fee .. R

Additional coples ST D,
Total Fee .onnmmmnimannansas $59.80

(Published in The Hays Daily
News May 10, 2018)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION
RE: Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
- Application for a permit
to authorize the downhole
commingling of the Topeka C, D
and Toronto zones in the Schmitt
8-10 well located in Ellis County,

Kansas.
TO: All Qil and Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whomever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Citation Qil & Gas
Corp. has filed an application
lo commence the downhole
commingling of the Topeka C,
D and Toronto Formations in the
Schmitt 8-10 well, located in the
S8E SW SE SW of Section 1,
Township 13 South, Range 16
Wesl, Ellis County, Kaﬂsas
Any persons who objecl to or
protesl this application shall be
required to file their objections or
protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days [rom the
date of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
slate specific reasons why lhe
granl of the application may cause
wasle, violale correlalive rights or
pollule lhe natural resources of
the state of Kansas.
Al persons interested or
concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
FP.O. Box 690688
Houston, Texas 77269
Phone: 281-891-1000

R P ROBERT WEIGEL
o = NOTARY PUBLIC

@ STATE OF KANSAS
|STATE oF katisas | My Appt Exp.1 -8 - 21




Schmidt 8-10

Surface Ownership

Warren & Lori Davidson
200 W 38™ S,
Hays, KS 67601

S/2 SEC 1-135-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
14077 Cutten Rd.
Houston, TX 770069

N/2 SEC 12-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
14077 Cutten Rd.
Houston, TX 770069

Unleased Mineral Ownership S/2 NW/4 SEC 1-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS (TRACT 1):

Virgil D. Wieland
(unable to determine
life status)

1601 SW 33rd
Topeka, KS

Louis L. Mellon and Lucille Mellon,
Trustees of the Mellon Living Trust
dated July 6, 1988 and their successors

415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

Margery Weir
1388 Miller Place
Los Angeles, CA 90069



Hubert Wieland (Unable to determine
life status)
Thomas County, KS

Harry D. Freeze and Lucille V. Freeze
JTROS

807 Robson

Tampa, FL 33604

Robert D, Ekberg Family Revocable
Trust UTD 5/5/2014

680 North Garfield

Colby, KS 67701

Susan Meredith Oakley
6148 South Balsam Way, Apt. 113
Littleton, CO 80123

Terri A. Arnberger
884 County Road N
Levant, KS 67743

Michael L. Dawes
512 8. Evergreen
Chanute, KS 66720

Gary G Washburn
10140 Ricky Rd.
Lincoln, NE 68516

Larry L. Washburn
665 W 5 St.
Colby, KS 67701



William L. Wieland
215 E. Walnut
Colby, KS 67701

Druscilla Washburn
870 Sunset Drive
Colby, KS 67701

George H. Wieland
C/0 Antoinetter D Wieland
3286 S Glencoe St
Denver, CO 80222

Judith McCoy
3017 47th Street
Lubbock, TX 79413

Charles F. Wieland
415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

David K. Wieland
403 Converse
Oakley, KS 67748

Denis S. Wieland
15 Cadillac Dr.
Colby, KS 67701

R. Scott Wieland
1270 Lue Street
Colby, KS 67701

Unleased Mineral Ownership E/2 SE/4 SEC 2-135-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS:

Evelyn Dreher Family Trust
2507 N. 86th Place
Scottsdale, AZ 85257



Louis Windholz
1726 Agnes Dr.
Hays, KS 67601

Amelda J. Bieker
483 W. st
Russell, KS 67665

Bertha Brown
Box 48
Walker, KS 67674

Arleen Brown
Keeney Village E-6
Wakeeney, KS 67672

Francis Windholz
402 E. 23rd
Hays, KS 67601

Cecil F. Weigel and Ruth M. Weigel
JTROS

P. O, Box 136

Gorham, KS 67640

Kenneth Joseph Windholz

2519 E 20™ St
Hays, KS 67601

Carolyn A. Windholz

3010 US HWY 40
Victoria, KS 67671

Unleased Mineral Ownership E/2 NE/4 SEC 11-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS:

SMR Investments, LLC
Roger Kisner, Agent
2571 Fairground Rd
Victoria, KS 67671



Geraldine Phyllis Lewis
1103 Valley View Drive
Vermillion, SD 57069

William J. Wegrich
1880 South Balsam
Lakewood, CO 80232

Catherine Ellen Grow
4018 Sunstone Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80525-5619



__SCHMIDT 8-10
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OlL & GAS CORP.

S/2 SEC 1-135-15W
UNLEASED MINERAL INTERST OWNERS

Virgil D Wieland
Louis-Lucille Mellon
Margery Weir

Hurberl Wieland

Harry D -Lucille Freeze
Raobert D Ekberg Family Trust
Susan Qakley

Tern Amberger
Michael Daweas

Gary Washburn

Larry Washburm
William Wieland
Druscilla Washburn
George H Wieland
Judith McCoy

Charles Wieland
David Wieland

Denis Wieland

R Scott Wieland

E/2 SE/4 SEC 2-135-16W
UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS

Evelyn Dreher Family Trust

Louis Windholz

Amelda J. Bieker

Bertha Brown

Arleen Brown

Francis Windholz

Cecil F, Weigel and Ruth M. Weigel

Kenneth Joseph Windholz

Carolyn A. Windholz n

Warren & Lori Davidson - Surface Owner

E/2 NE/4 SEC 11-135-16W
UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS

SMR Investmenls, LLC Roger Kisner, Agent
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OlL & GAS CORP.

S/2 SEC 1-135-15W
UNLEASED MINERAL INTERST OWNERS

Virgil D Wieland
Louis-Lucille Mellon
Margery Weir

Hurberl Wieland

Harry D -Lucille Freeze
Raobert D Ekberg Family Trust
Susan Qakley

Tern Amberger
Michael Daweas

Gary Washburn

Larry Washburm
William Wieland
Druscilla Washburn
George H Wieland
Judith McCoy

Charles Wieland
David Wieland

Denis Wieland

R Scott Wieland

E/2 SE/4 SEC 2-135-16W
UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS

Evelyn Dreher Family Trust

Louis Windholz

Amelda J. Bieker

Bertha Brown

Arleen Brown

Francis Windholz

Cecil F, Weigel and Ruth M. Weigel

Kenneth Joseph Windholz

Carolyn A. Windholz n

Warren & Lori Davidson - Surface Owner

E/2 NE/4 SEC 11-135-16W
UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS

SMR Investmenls, LLC Roger Kisner, Agent
Geraldine Phyllis Lewis

William J. Wegrich

Catherine Ellen Grow
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Page Five Form U-1

July 2014
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _Commingling
Well Name- Schmitt 8-10 Legal Location. _SE SW SE SW Sec 1 T138 R16W
The undersigned hereby certificales that he / she is a duly authorized agent for Lhe applicant, and that on the day 26 of JUNE
2018 . atrue and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties
Note.: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application
Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
See Attached
I further attest that notice of the filing of this applicalion was published in thel1ays Daily News , the official county publication
of Ellis county A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached
Signed this 10 day of MAY i 2018
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and swarn to before me this _26 day of _June , 2018
CRYSTAL CORNELIUS CVL .
Notary Public, State of Texas i t—f rabeias
My Commission Expires Notary Public
November 24, 2018

My Commission Expires: I/ l ‘{ ! ZO IB

Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the applicalion. Pelitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly idenlify the name and address of the
protestant and the tille of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and subslantial interest of lhe protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest Prolestants shall serve the prolest upon the

applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division Protests must be filed within 30 days of lhe
publication notice of lhe application.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Schmidt 8-10

Surface Ownership

Warren & Lori Davidson
200 W 38™ S,
Hays, KS 67601

S/2 SEC 1-135-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
14077 Cutten Rd.
Houston, TX 770069

N/2 SEC 12-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
14077 Cutten Rd.
Houston, TX 770069

Unleased Mineral Ownership S/2 NW/4 SEC 1-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS (TRACT 1):

Virgil D. Wieland
(unable to determine
life status)

1601 SW 33rd
Topeka, KS

Louis L. Mellon and Lucille Mellon,
Trustees of the Mellon Living Trust
dated July 6, 1988 and their successors

415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

Margery Weir
1388 Miller Place
Los Angeles, CA 90069



Hubert Wieland (Unable to determine
life status)
Thomas County, KS

Harry D. Freeze and Lucille V. Freeze
JTROS

807 Robson

Tampa, FL 33604

Robert D, Ekberg Family Revocable
Trust UTD 5/5/2014

680 North Garfield

Colby, KS 67701

Susan Meredith Oakley
6148 South Balsam Way, Apt. 113
Littleton, CO 80123

Terri A. Arnberger
884 County Road N
Levant, KS 67743

Michael L. Dawes
512 8. Evergreen
Chanute, KS 66720

Gary G Washburn
10140 Ricky Rd.
Lincoln, NE 68516

Larry L. Washburn
665 W 5 St.
Colby, KS 67701



William L. Wieland
215 E. Walnut
Colby, KS 67701

Druscilla Washburn
870 Sunset Drive
Colby, KS 67701

George H. Wieland
C/0 Antoinetter D Wieland
3286 S Glencoe St
Denver, CO 80222

Judith McCoy
3017 47th Street
Lubbock, TX 79413

Charles F. Wieland
415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

David K. Wieland
403 Converse
Oakley, KS 67748

Denis S. Wieland
15 Cadillac Dr.
Colby, KS 67701

R. Scott Wieland
1270 Lue Street
Colby, KS 67701

Unleased Mineral Ownership E/2 SE/4 SEC 2-135-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS:

Evelyn Dreher Family Trust
2507 N. 86th Place
Scottsdale, AZ 85257



Louis Windholz
1726 Agnes Dr.
Hays, KS 67601

Amelda J. Bieker
483 W. st
Russell, KS 67665

Bertha Brown
Box 48
Walker, KS 67674

Arleen Brown
Keeney Village E-6
Wakeeney, KS 67672

Francis Windholz
402 E. 23rd
Hays, KS 67601

Cecil F. Weigel and Ruth M. Weigel
JTROS

P. O, Box 136

Gorham, KS 67640

Kenneth Joseph Windholz

2519 E 20™ St
Hays, KS 67601

Carolyn A. Windholz

3010 US HWY 40
Victoria, KS 67671

Unleased Mineral Ownership E/2 NE/4 SEC 11-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS:

SMR Investments, LLC
Roger Kisner, Agent
2571 Fairground Rd
Victoria, KS 67671



Geraldine Phyllis Lewis
1103 Valley View Drive
Vermillion, SD 57069

William J. Wegrich
1880 South Balsam
Lakewood, CO 80232

Catherine Ellen Grow
4018 Sunstone Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80525-5619



Page Three Form U-1

July 2014
Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Name: Legal Descriplion of Leasehold
See Attached
1 hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
%Vnnm a }:UIQQ
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn before me this 26 day of‘June " ,201 8
CRYSTAL CORNELIUS (‘ Le P ( Yt Al At
- [ ®
Notary Public, State of Texas ¥
My Commission Expires Netaty Zable
Novem - - 20
ber 24, 2018 My Commission Expires. // LY /8

Instructions:

1.

Fully complete application, including page 4 (plat map) showing subject well and all known oil, gas and input wells, including wells being drilled,
inactive wells, or dry holes, within one-half mile. Show lease names and operalors or unleased minaral righls owners of all lands within one-half mile
Show well numbers and elevations of producing formation tops.

Atlach some type of log (drillers log, electric log, efc ).

Atlach some lype of verification of cementing for surface casing, longstring, D V. tool, perforations, etc  (Cement ticket and job log, bond log. etc )
Attach Affidavit of Notice.

Fill in schemalic drawing of subsurface facilities including size, setting depth, amount of cement, measured or calculated lops of cement for each of
surface, intermediate (if any) and production casing; size and setting depth of tubing and packer; geclogical zone of injection showing lop and boltom
of injection interval.

The original and one copy of the application and all aitachments shall be mailed Lo the State Corporation Commission, Conservation Division.

Deliver or mail one (1) copy of the application to the landowner on whose land the injection well is located and to each operalor or lessee of record
and each unleased mineral rights owner within one-haif mile of lhe applicant well.

Approval of this application, if granted, is valid only as long as there are no substantial changes in operaticn set forth in the application. A substantial
change requires the approval of a new application. No injection well may be used without prior written authorization.

All application fees mus! accompany lhe application



Schmidt 8-10

Surface Ownership

Warren & Lori Davidson
200 W 38™ S,
Hays, KS 67601

S/2 SEC 1-135-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
14077 Cutten Rd.
Houston, TX 770069

N/2 SEC 12-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
14077 Cutten Rd.
Houston, TX 770069

Unleased Mineral Ownership S/2 NW/4 SEC 1-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS (TRACT 1):

Virgil D. Wieland
(unable to determine
life status)

1601 SW 33rd
Topeka, KS

Louis L. Mellon and Lucille Mellon,
Trustees of the Mellon Living Trust
dated July 6, 1988 and their successors

415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

Margery Weir
1388 Miller Place
Los Angeles, CA 90069



Hubert Wieland (Unable to determine
life status)
Thomas County, KS

Harry D. Freeze and Lucille V. Freeze
JTROS

807 Robson

Tampa, FL 33604

Robert D, Ekberg Family Revocable
Trust UTD 5/5/2014

680 North Garfield

Colby, KS 67701

Susan Meredith Oakley
6148 South Balsam Way, Apt. 113
Littleton, CO 80123

Terri A. Arnberger
884 County Road N
Levant, KS 67743

Michael L. Dawes
512 8. Evergreen
Chanute, KS 66720

Gary G Washburn
10140 Ricky Rd.
Lincoln, NE 68516

Larry L. Washburn
665 W 5 St.
Colby, KS 67701



William L. Wieland
215 E. Walnut
Colby, KS 67701

Druscilla Washburn
870 Sunset Drive
Colby, KS 67701

George H. Wieland
C/0 Antoinetter D Wieland
3286 S Glencoe St
Denver, CO 80222

Judith McCoy
3017 47th Street
Lubbock, TX 79413

Charles F. Wieland
415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

David K. Wieland
403 Converse
Oakley, KS 67748

Denis S. Wieland
15 Cadillac Dr.
Colby, KS 67701

R. Scott Wieland
1270 Lue Street
Colby, KS 67701

Unleased Mineral Ownership E/2 SE/4 SEC 2-135-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS:

Evelyn Dreher Family Trust
2507 N. 86th Place
Scottsdale, AZ 85257



Louis Windholz
1726 Agnes Dr.
Hays, KS 67601

Amelda J. Bieker
483 W. st
Russell, KS 67665

Bertha Brown
Box 48
Walker, KS 67674

Arleen Brown
Keeney Village E-6
Wakeeney, KS 67672

Francis Windholz
402 E. 23rd
Hays, KS 67601

Cecil F. Weigel and Ruth M. Weigel
JTROS

P. O, Box 136

Gorham, KS 67640

Kenneth Joseph Windholz

2519 E 20™ St
Hays, KS 67601

Carolyn A. Windholz

3010 US HWY 40
Victoria, KS 67671

Unleased Mineral Ownership E/2 NE/4 SEC 11-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS:

SMR Investments, LLC
Roger Kisner, Agent
2571 Fairground Rd
Victoria, KS 67671



Geraldine Phyllis Lewis
1103 Valley View Drive
Vermillion, SD 57069

William J. Wegrich
1880 South Balsam
Lakewood, CO 80232

Catherine Ellen Grow
4018 Sunstone Drive
Fort Collins, CO 80525-5619



STATE OF KANSAS

CorporaTion COMMISSION
Conservation Division
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wichita. KS 67202-1513

Prowne: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ikee ks.gov/

GovERNOR JEFF CoLYER, M.D.
Suart FeisT ALBRECHT, CHAIR | Jay Scott EMLER, ConissioneR | DwicHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

July 11, 2018

Sharon Ward

Citation Oil & Gas Corp
14077 Cutten Rd
Houston, TX 77269-0688

RE:  Approved Commingling CO061803

Schmitt 8-10

API No. 15-051-26237-00-00
Dear Ms. Ward:
Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Toronto formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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